mothers who presented with their children to the children outpatient unit of Paediatrics Department of Federal

Medical Centre Owerri Imo State with the aid of pre-tested, semi structured, self-administered questionnaire and

analyzed using SPSS version 20.
Results
Three hundred and thirty nine (339) respondents completed and returned the questionnaire. Majority of the mothers

149 (44%) were within the age bracket of 30-39 years. All (100%) of the mothers were aware of covid- 19 pandemic.

Majority 215 (63.4%) of the respondents did not know the cause ofCovid- 19 while (11.2%), and (5.0%), attributed it